

## Indian River County Florida

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-0912	Version: 1			
Туре:	Presentation / Proclamation		Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	8/30/2017		In control:	Board of County Commissio	ners
On agenda:	9/19/2017		Final action:		
Title:	Presentation by Jeffrey R. Smith, Indian River County Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller, of the Certificate of Achievement for Excellence in Financial Reporting Award for the FY 2016 Comprehensive Annual Finance Report (CAFR) and Outstanding Achievement Award for Popular Annual Financial Reporting (PAFR) for the FY 2016 PAFR, to the Finance Department of the Indian River County Clerk of Court and Comptroller's Office from the Government Finance Officers Association of the United States and Canada (GFOA)				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	CAFR, PAFR				
Code sections:					
Attachments:					
Date	Ver. Action B	y	Ac	tion	Result

Presentation by Jeffrey R. Smith, Indian River County Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller, of the Certificate of Achievement for Excellence in Financial Reporting Award for the FY 2016 Comprehensive Annual Finance Report (CAFR) and Outstanding Achievement Award for Popular Annual Financial Reporting (PAFR) for the FY 2016 PAFR, to the Finance Department of the Indian River County Clerk of Court and Comptroller's Office from the Government Finance Officers Association of the United States and Canada (GFOA)

Read and Presented

Presentation only no action required

1

**Board of County Commissioners** 

9/19/2017